
Virginia Union (3-16) -vs- Chowan (13-13)
3/18/2026 at Murfreesboro, North Carolina, 27855

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Gonzalez-Pettis (2-4)
Loss: Makenzi Curry (4-5)
HBP: Makenzi Curry
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Virginia Union 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 2
Chowan 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 0

Virginia Union 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Janiya Brown cf 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
M. Blackwell-Wright lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty'Hiera Wooten lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
E. Gonzalez-Pettis p 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Shyra Jones dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Skylar Rosenbalm ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Madison Crace 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Jenna Nicolski c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Madison Hayes 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Danasia Sturdivant 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jailyn Myrick ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Chloe Dawson rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 27 5 7 5 4 7 6

2B: Madison Crace (1); Jailyn Myrick (1)
SB: Ty'Hiera Wooten (1); E. Gonzalez-Pettis (1)
HBP: Janiya Brown (1)
E: Ty'Hiera Wooten (1); Chloe Dawson (1)

Chowan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Mizell 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Hope Soria 1b 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Kyra Helton rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kyndal Hopkins dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lenita Bryson c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Springle 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Calliope James cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alexis Denham lf 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Hydee Kugler ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Makenzi Curry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Rutledge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 5 2 4 2 7

2B: Ava Mizell (2)
SB: Ava Mizell (3); Hope Soria (1); Calliope James (2); Alexis
Denham (2); Hydee Kugler (1)

Virginia Union IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Gonzalez-Pettis (W, 2-4) 7.0 5 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 27 31 9 10 –
Totals 5 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 27 31 9 10

Chowan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenzi Curry (L, 4-5) 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 –
Abby Rutledge 6.2 5 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 0 25 27 5 8 –
Totals 7 5 5 4 7 1 0 1 0 27 32 5 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia Union - Top of 1st VIR CHO
Janiya Brown hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Ty'Hiera Wooten to lf for M. Blackwell-Wright. 0 0
Ty'Hiera Wooten walked (0-0); Janiya Brown advanced to second. 0 0
E. Gonzalez-Pettis singled to shortstop (0-0); Ty'Hiera Wooten out at second ss to 2b; Janiya Brown
advanced to third. 0 0
E. Gonzalez-Pettis stole second. 0 0
Shyra Jones walked (0-0). 0 0
Madison Crace doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Shyra Jones advanced to third; E. Gonzalez-Pettis scored;
Janiya Brown scored. 2 0
Abby Rutledge to p for Makenzi Curry. 2 0
Jenna Nicolski walked (0-0). 2 0
Madison Hayes singled to third base, 2 RBI (0-0); Jenna Nicolski advanced to second; Madison Crace
scored; Shyra Jones scored. 4 0
Madison Hayes advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jenna Nicolski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Danasia Sturdivant struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Jailyn Myrick struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0

Chowan - Bottom of 1st VIR CHO
Ava Mizell doubled to left field (0-0). 4 0
Ava Mizell stole third. 4 0
Hope Soria grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Ava Mizell scored. 4 1
Kyra Helton popped up to ss (0-0). 4 1
Kyndal Hopkins flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1

Virginia Union - Top of 2nd VIR CHO
Janiya Brown grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Ty'Hiera Wooten singled through the right side (0-0). 4 1
E. Gonzalez-Pettis struck out looking (0-0); Ty'Hiera Wooten stole second. 4 1
Shyra Jones to rf for Chloe Dawson. 4 1
Chloe Dawson to dp for Shyra Jones. 4 1
Chloe Dawson struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1

Chowan - Bottom of 2nd VIR CHO
Shyra Jones to dp for Chloe Dawson. 4 1
Chloe Dawson to rf for Shyra Jones. 4 1
Lenita Bryson singled to third base (0-0). 4 1
Kaitlyn Springle reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lenita Bryson out at second ss to 2b. 4 1
Calliope James flied out to lf (0-0); Kaitlyn Springle advanced to second. 4 1
Alexis Denham walked (0-0). 4 1
Alexis Denham advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kaitlyn Springle advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Hydee Kugler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1

Virginia Union - Top of 3rd VIR CHO
Madison Crace flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Jenna Nicolski struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1
Madison Hayes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1

Chowan - Bottom of 3rd VIR CHO
Ava Mizell doubled to left center (0-0). 4 1
Ava Mizell stole third. 4 1
Hope Soria flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Kyra Helton popped up to p (0-0). 4 1
Kyndal Hopkins grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Virginia Union - Top of 4th VIR CHO
Danasia Sturdivant grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Jailyn Myrick doubled to left field (0-0). 4 1
Janiya Brown grounded out to 3b (0-0); Jailyn Myrick advanced to third. 4 1
Ty'Hiera Wooten grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1

Chowan - Bottom of 4th VIR CHO
Lenita Bryson flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Kaitlyn Springle struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1
Calliope James grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1

Virginia Union - Top of 5th VIR CHO
E. Gonzalez-Pettis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
Shyra Jones flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Madison Crace singled to right field (0-0). 4 1
Jenna Nicolski popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 1

Chowan - Bottom of 5th VIR CHO
Alexis Denham walked (0-0). 4 1
Hydee Kugler singled to left center (0-0); Alexis Denham advanced to second. 4 1
Hydee Kugler stole second; Alexis Denham stole third. 4 1
Ava Mizell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hydee Kugler advanced to third; Alexis Denham out at home
ss to c. 4 1
Ava Mizell stole second. 4 1
Hope Soria reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ava Mizell advanced to third; Hydee Kugler out at home p to
c. 4 1
Hope Soria stole second. 4 1
Kyra Helton singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hope Soria advanced to third; Ava Mizell scored. 4 2
Kyra Helton advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, advanced to third; Hope Soria scored. 4 3
Kyndal Hopkins grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 3

Virginia Union - Top of 6th VIR CHO
Madison Hayes struck out swinging (0-0). 4 3
Danasia Sturdivant popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 3
Jailyn Myrick fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 3

Chowan - Bottom of 6th VIR CHO
Lenita Bryson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Kaitlyn Springle flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Calliope James walked (0-0). 4 3
Calliope James stole second. 4 3
Alexis Denham walked (0-0). 4 3
Alexis Denham stole second; Calliope James stole third. 4 3
Hydee Kugler popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 3

Virginia Union - Top of 7th VIR CHO
Janiya Brown walked (0-0). 4 3
Ty'Hiera Wooten grounded out to p (0-0); Janiya Brown advanced to second. 4 3
E. Gonzalez-Pettis grounded out to 2b (0-0); Janiya Brown advanced to third. 4 3
Skylar Rosenbalm pinch hit for Shyra Jones. 4 3
Skylar Rosenbalm singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Janiya Brown scored. 5 3
Madison Crace struck out swinging (0-0). 5 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chowan - Bottom of 7th VIR CHO
Shyra Jones to dp for Skylar Rosenbalm. 5 3
Ava Mizell reached first on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (0-0). 5 3
Hope Soria grounded out to p (0-0); Ava Mizell advanced to third. 5 3
Kyra Helton struck out swinging (0-0). 5 3
Kyndal Hopkins flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3


